
p. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

Noonan William, painter, dwl SO Natonia
Noonan William, painter, d\vl3(i(i Natoma
Noonan William C, labi)rer, dwl 74 Minna
Noonan & SIcGrath (Peter Xminan aiid Bernard

McGratli), restaurant, 535 Merchant
Noonan. See Niinan
Noons Frank, carjienter, dwl 418 Dnjmm
No^wnder Jlartha (widow), dwl 1323 Dupont
Nora •

'i;j:ar Co. (Chinese), 10 Commercial
Noi-anovich E., fruits, 1312 Polk
Norcros : Daniel, manajj'er New Age, office 420 Kearny,

dwl Kuss House
Norcross Grace D. Miss, dwl 166 Silver

Norcross Harriet N. Mrs. {Xorcross A Co.), dwl Russ
House

Norcross .1. M., minstrel Maguire's Ojxjra House
Norcross Wesley F., general agent New Age, office 420

Kearny, tlwl 16(i Silver

Norcross William, carpenter A. M. Jewell & Co., res Napa
City

Norcross & Co. (iVr.«. Harriet JV. Norcross), military
goods and regalia, 6 Post

Nordberg Eriok M., master mariner, dwl 12 Sacramento
NordhruoU- PMward, waiter Charles Dilges, dwl 648 Fourth
Nordbmck Henry, dwl 510 Filbert

Norden beriiliard, clerk Edward Pels, dwl 517 Davis
Norden Charles, cabinetmaker Herman Granz
Norden John, laborer A. F. Spear & Co., 218 Drumm
Nordgren E. H., jeweler Koehler & Ritter
Niirdiiausen George, porter L'nion Club
Nordmann Edward, steward North German Hotel, 39

.Tackson

XOR!».>IA.\X .lOSEPII. importer watches, watch ma-
terial.s, and tools, 204 Sutter nr Kearny, dwl 721
(VFarrell

Nordstrom Ludwig, Scandinavian Soc, 71 New Mont
Nordwell O.W., cutter John Hagman, dwl 3 Geary PI
Xorge August, seaman, dwl 12 Washington
Norgrove (.Charles M., shoemaker, dwl 313 Taylor
Norgrove George, trunkmakei' D. S. Martin & Co., dwl

313 Taylor
Norgrove John, saddler Main & Winchester, dwl 313 Tay-

lor

Noriega Francisco G. , bookkeeper Eugene De Sabla, dwl
70" Montgomery Av

Noriega Pedro, hatter, 528 Montgomery
Nork August, longshoreman, dwl NE cor Devisadero and

Ellis

Norling Henry, seaman schr St. Thomas, Bulkhead bet
Washington and Jackson

Norman Edward {Xorman <i- Ecklcr), dwl 1709''Jessie

Norman Fi-ank, clerk Tillmann & Bendel, dwl NW cor
Valencia and Twentieth

Norman Frank G., groceries, liquors, and hardware, NW
cor Twentieth and Valencia

Norman James, salesman J. W. Davidson & Co., dwl 706
Mason

Norman John, seaman, dwl 132 Steuart
Nonnan Julius, first officer ship Lookout, dwl 132 Steu
Norman T. J., clerk Murphy, Grant & Co., dwl 606 Stev-

enson
Norman Wilhelm, dwl 419 Green
Norman & E>;k\er (Etiicard Xorman aiul Robert Eckler),

house and signpainters, 19 Turk
Normand Ernest Victor, collector French Mutual Benefi-

cial Assn, dwl 2 Clay Av
Normand Eiigene, bookkeeper Lenormand Bros., dwl 432

Sutter
Normand Louis E., artist tailor, 119 Sutter, dwl 616 Tay-

lor

Normand Victorine, bakery and confectionery, 432 Sutter
Normandson Charles, barkeeper, dwl 42S Broadway
Noronah J. C, hairdresser, dwl 323i Minna
Norrbom Jacob P., helper Andrew Anderson, dwl W s

Kentucky nr Sixteenth
Norring Mary Ann Mi-s., dwl W s White nr Vallejo

Norris , machinist Union Iron Works
Norris A. & Co., book agents, 5 Post
Norris Albert, dwl 29 OFarrell
Norris Albert (A . Norris i Co.), dwl 1018 Hyde
Norris Charles, oysters and clams, 45 Washington Mar-

ket, dwl 905 Greenwich
Norris Edward, watchmaker, dwl 4 Virginia Alley
Norris Eugene, cardriver Sutter St. R. R., dwl 1306

Lark in

Norris Hiram J., with Pacific Rubber Paint Co., dwl 2028
Folsom

XORRIS .1.4MES €., ticket agent Oregon S. S. Co.,

office 210 Battery, res Oakland

Norris James H., bookkeeper Oakland Wharf Co., dwl
SW cor Sacramento and Larkin

Norris John, laborer XL F. Williams, dwl Goat Island
Norris John, painter, dwl 2013 Folsom
Norris John, wheelwright, dwl.54 Jessie

Norris Joseph, laborer Central Pacific R. R,
Norris Kate, chambermaid Grand Hotel
Norris Kate Mrs., dwl 418 Leavenworth
NoiTis Mary Sliss, dwl 227 Geary
NORRI!^ ^^IILLI.iM, agent Oregon S. S. Co., office

210 Battery, dwl Grand Hotel
Norris William W. , car])cnter, dwl 2019 Broadway
Norsell Charles, dwl 635 Calif<}rnia

North A. E., clerk Central Pacific R. R., dwl 530 Brj'ant
NORTH KE.K-III AM> i1II.SSE<»\ RAILROAD CO.,

Office and depot SW cor Fourth and Louisa
North Beach Blanket Clcannig Establishment, E. Dagany

proprietor, 2212 Taylor
North Beach Brewery, Joseph Schwarz proprietor, NE cor

Powell and Chestnut
NORTH KE.4<'II C'EIUENT PIPE«i'0., P. Martin

president, otfice 502 Kearny
North Beach Hotel, Martin Brunsen proptr, 429 Francisco
North Belmont Mining (!o. (Nye Co., Nev.), David L.

Thomas secretary', office 419 California room 21

NORTH BLOUMI IELI» TRAVEL ItII\IN4i CO.
(Nevada Co., Cal.), Matthew F. Game secretary, of-

fice 320 Sansom
NORTH KRITIisH AND MERCANTILE INSIR-

ANCE CO. of London and Edinburgh, T. C. Grant
• agent, office 219 Sansom

NORTH CARSON SILVER I>IININ<i CO. (Ormsby
Co., Nev.), William A. M. Van Bokkelen secretary,
office 320 Sansom room 21

NORTH CHINA INSURANCE CO. (Shanghae), Ma-
condray & Co. agents, office 206 Sansom

North Chipman Mining Co. (Storey Co., Nev.), Joseph
Maguire secretarj', office 419 California room 26

North C. L., clerk John G. Hodge & Co., dwl 856 Mason
North Consolidated Virginia Mining Co. (Store}' Co.,

Nev.), Joseph Maguire secretarj', office 419 California
room 20

North Daniel F., sheet-ironworker Francis Smith & Co.,
dwl 7 Geary

North Dayton Gold and Silver Mining Co. (Lyon Co.,

Nev.), Richard S. Culverwell secretary, office 320 San-
son! room 5

North ^meline (widow), dwl Pacific ^v bet Fillmore and
Steiner

North George, seaman stm Oriflamme, Folsom St.^\'harf

North George L., clerk C. P. Van Schaack & Co., dwl 606
MontgomeiT room 41

NORTH GERMAN HOTEL, Detman Haesloop pro-
prietor, 39 and 41 Jackson

NORTH GERMAN LLOYD STEAMSHIP CO.,
Muecke, Vietor & Co. agents, office 109 California

room 8
North Henry, capitalist, dwl 1009 Powell
North Henry C, carpenter D. A. Macdonald & Co., dwl

716 Howard
North J. G., weigher ooiners' department U. S. Mint, dwl

606 Montgomery
North Joseph A., cabinetmaker, dwl N s Church PI nr

Dupont
North Lady Bryan Mining Co. (Storey Co., Nev.), D. F.

Verdenal secretary, office 409 California

North Mexican Mining Co. (Storey Co., Nev.), Justin P.

Moore secretary, office 320 Sansom room 7

North Monumental G. and S. M. Co. (Gold Hill, Nev.), C.

J. Eaton secretary, office 402 Montgomery room 7

North Ophir Mining Co. (Storey Co., Nev.), Michael Lan-
ders secretary, office 309 Montgomery room 2

NORTH PACIFIC COAST RAILROAD CO., John
W. Doherty general manager, office 426 California

room 10

NORTH PAC^IFIC HOTEL, Leopold Diedering pro-

prietor, NE cor Jackson and Drumm
North Pacific Telegraph Co., George D. Gray secretarj-,

office 34 Market
North Pacific Transportation Co., office 210 Battery

NORTH POINT DOCK, E s Sansom bet Lombard and
Chestnut ,

NORTH POINT DOCK BONDED AND FREE
MAREHOI'SES, Edward B. Gethin proprietor,

NW cor Lombard and Sansom
NORTH POINT WAREHOITSE, I. Friedlander pro-

prietor, cor Sansom and Chestnut
North San Francisco Silver Mining Co. (Storey Co., Nev.),

H. R. West, secretary, office 240 Montgomery

JAMES G. STEELE & CO., Chemists and Apothecaries, 316 Kearny Street.
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